
SHEET INDEX

SHEET DESCRIPTIONSHT NO.

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

TEXAS

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

NTS

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT
LOCATION

PREPARED BY:

MAYOR

MAYOR PRO-TEM

PRO-TEM

DEPUTY MAYOR

COUNCIL MEMBERS

CITY MANAGER

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

Joe Chow

Guillermo Quintanilla

Paul Walden

Kathryn Wheeler

Lori Ward

Tom Braun

Marlin Willesen

AND ENGINEERING SERVICES

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

Shannon Hicks, P.E.

1 COVER SHEET

6

7

2

3

8

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

QUANTITIY SUMMARY

VERTICAL CONTROL
PROJECT LAYOUT HORIZONTAL AND

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING DETAILS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

4 EXISTING PLAT

5 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

9-11 GABION SECTIONS

12 EROSION CONTROL PLAN

STANDARDS

TOWN PROJECT # 2021-07C
BID NO. 22-29

GARVER PROJECT NO. 20T46006

Wesley S. Pierson

13-18

JANUARY 2021

N

RECORD DRAWING
NOVEMBER 2022

THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
0
0
2
_

Q
T
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

3
:2

0
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

LTT

SDC

 

QUANTITY SUMMARY

 

11

2
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

JWM

BWS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

1 UPDATED BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE QGS1/19/22

2 QGS11/21/22 FINAL WALKTHROUGH

1

2

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



1 1/19/22 ADDED SPECIAL NOTE QGS

1

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
0
0
3
_

G
N
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

3
:2

4
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

LTT

JWM

 

GENERAL NOTES

 

11

3
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

BWS

BWS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

MEANS AND METHODS ARE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

APPROXIMATELY 50%. A CONCRETE PUMP TRUCK MAY BE NEEDED. FINAL

CREEK CONSTRUCTION AREA. THE EXISTING CREEK BANK SLOPE IS

TO DEVELOP A PLAN TO GET MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT DOWN TO THE

IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR VISIT THE SITE

INCIDENTAL TO "MOBILIZAION AND DEMOBILIZATION/CLEANUP."

POSTED AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. (NO SEPARATE PAY - 

TO THE TOWN PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. ALSO, A COPY OF THE NOI SHALL BE 

(NOT) TO THE TEXAS COMMISION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (TCEQ) WITH COPIES 

THE PERMIT FEES FOR THE NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) AND NOTICE OF TERMINATION 

IN THE SW3P, PERFORM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETE INSPECTION REPORTS, AND PAY 

PREVENTION PLAN AND WILL BE REQUIRED TO FILL OUT THE CERTIFICATION FORMS 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT THE STORM WATER POLLUTION 

FROM ANY AREAS BEING REGRADED.

ALL VEGETATION AND TOP SOIL CONTAINING ORGANIC MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED 

PROJECT.

REPAIRED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE 

RAINFALL EVENTS. ANY DAMAGE EXPERIENCED DURING FLOOD EVENTS SHALL BE 

WEATHER REPORTS AND BE PREPARED TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO HIGH 

EXPOSING CONSTRUCTION TO HIGH FLOW EVENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MONITOR 

SHALL BE EXECUTED IN AN EXPEDIENT MANNER WITH MINIMAL DELAYS TO AVOID 

WILL VARY AND IS SUBJECT TO RISING RAPIDLY. ALL WORK WITHIN THE CHANNEL 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ADVISED THAT THE WATER LEVEL WITHIN THE CREEK 

INCIDENTAL TO OTHER ITEMS.

WHEN EXCAVATING OR CONSTRUCTING UNDER SUCH UTILITIES. THIS WORK WILL BE 

UTILITY STRUCTURES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPORT UNDERGROUND UTILITIES 

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITES AND 

ITEMS.

BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. THIS WORK WILL BE INCIDENTAL TO OTHER 

SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS, SIZES, AND DEPTHS OF EXISTING UTILITIES 

ENGINEER DOES NOT CERTIFY THAT ALL UTILITIES ARE SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR 

ARE BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE RECORDS AND LIMITED FIELD DATA. THE 

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN AT APROXIMATE LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS AND 

CONDITION INCLUDING ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASS.

ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RESTORED TO BETTER OR EQUAL 

STAGING AREAS, AND ACCESS ROUTE UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MOWING WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION ZONE, 

NO STORAGE OF MATERIAL UNDER DRIP LINE OF TREES.

NO PARKING UNDER DRIP LINE OF TREES.

STAGING AREAS, ACCESS ROUTES, OR CONSTRUCTION ZONE.

NO PARKING OF VEHICLES AND/OR STORAGE OF MATERIALS OUTSIDE OF DESIGNATED 

SIDEWALK SHALL BE DOWLED INTO EXISTING SIDEWALK.

REPLACED TO SAME THICKNESS AND WIDTH WITH MINIMUM 3000 PSI CONCRETE. NEW 

TRAILS AND SIDEWALKS DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND 

A PAY ITEM IN THE PROPOSAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL.

THE PLANS AND SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE NOT LISTED AS 

ALL ITEMS OF WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK AS SHOWN OR IMPLIED BY 

TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING.

REMOVING TREES LESS THAN 4 INCH DIAMETER SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL 

ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REPLACED WITH BLOCK SODDING, NTCOG ITEM 204.

ENGINEER.

LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE TOWN 

ENGINEER.

FOR THE STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE TOWN 

DRAINAGE CHANNEL OVERNIGHT. THE LOCATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA 

NO MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT WILL BE PERMITTED TO BE STORED WITHIN THE 

WORK UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A TOWN OF ADDISION PARKS STAFF MEMBER. 

AND SHRUB TRIMMING FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED BY CERTIFIED TREE 

CONTRACTOR SHALL AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES. WHEN NECESSARY, TREES 

OWNER ON WHERE TO PLANT THE NEW TREES. 

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE TOWN'S PARK DEPARTMENT AND PROPERTY 

OWNER TO PROTECT EXISTING TREES AND LANDSCAPING ON PRIVATE PROPERTY. 

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE TOWN'S PARK DEPARTMENT AND PROPERTY 

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROUTE BEFORE REPLANTING STARTS.

CONDITIONS/ELEVATIONS/DENSITY WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED 

CONTRACTOR SHALL RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING GROUND TO ORIGINAL 

OUTSIDE OF THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROUTE.

AND HYDRO MULCH OF UNDERSTORY VEGETATION FOR 12 MONTHS, WITHIN AND 

TEMPORARY IRRIGATION NEEDS TO BE MAINTAINED TO ESTABLISH THE NEW TREES 

AREAS OUTSIDE OF THE 15-FOOT-WIDE ACCESS ROUTE.

TO BE PROTECTED. ADDITIONALLY, TRUCKS OR MATERIALS CANNOT HAVE ACCESS TO 

TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING NEEDS TO BE LOCATED AT THE DRIPLINE OF THE TREE 

TOWN PARK DEPARTMENT PLANTING NOTES:

EMAIL: BL8576@ATT.COM

CELL PHONE: 979-322-5811

NAME: BRETT LAMM

AT&T CONTACT INFORMATION

OWNER SHALL BE PAID FOR AT THE PROPERTY OWNER'S OWN EXPENSE.

RUBBLE MATERIAL TO THE OWNER'S PROPERTY AS DIRECTED BY THE PROPERTY 

RUBBLE REMOVED FROM THE CULVERT OUTFALL.  ANY RELOCATION OF CONCRETE 

THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL HAVE FIRST RIGHT OF REFUSAL FOR ANY CONCRETE 

LOCATION WITH PHOTOGRAPHS AND/OR VIDEO IN CASE A DISPUTE ARISES.

TOWN ENGINEER SHALL DOCUMENT THE PRECONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS AT EACH 

CONDITION AS GOOD AS OR BETTER THAN THEY WERE FOUND. THE CONTRACTOR AND 

CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE IN THE SAME LOCATION IN A 

WHICH ARE REMOVED OR ALTERED SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED BY THE 

SIDEWALKS, PAVEMENT, CURBS, UTILITY PIPELINES AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 

EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FENCES, DRIVEWAYS, 

CLOSE TO TREE ROOTS, THE ROOTS SHALL BE SAWCUT.

PENDING APPROVAL OF THE TOWN ENGINEER. IN LOCATIONS WHERE EXCAVATION IS 

TO CONSTRUCT IMPROVEMENTS ARE TO BE REMOVED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE 

TO BE REMOVED ARE APPROXIMATE. ANY ADDITIONAL TREE REMOVALS, NECESSARY 

TAPE 1 WEEK PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION. THE LOCATION OF THE TREES SHOWN 

SHOWN TO BE REMOVED IN THE PLANS SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED WITH PAINT OR 

(972) 450-2831 PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT. TREES 

OF THE TOWN ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE TOWN ARBORIST AT 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CUT OR DAMAGE TREES WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

CONTROL FACILITIES BEFORE, DURING AND AFTER ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES 

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN ALL EROSION 

PAY ITEMS PROVIDED NO ADDITIONAL PAY ITEM WILL BE PROVIDED.

DEBRIS AND SURPLUS MATERIAL, WHICH WILL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL EXCESS CONSTRUCTION 

THE APPROPRIATE AGENCIES.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM 

CONTRACTOR AND THE TOWN PROJECT MANAGER WITH INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY OWNERS.

PERIODS. ANY CLOSURE DURING WORKING HOURS SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE 

ACCESS TO PROPERTY SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING ALL NON-CONSTRUCTION 

THE PLANS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RECORDING ALL FIELD CHANGES TO 

ALIGNMENT.

IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AT ONCE OF ANY CONFLICTS IN GRADES AND 

NOTED ON THE PLANS. AT HIS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 

TYPE OF MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION, OR BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR 

SHALL REPLACE OR REPAIR THE UTILITIES OR SERVICE LINES WITH THE SAME 

WHERE EXISTING SERVICE LINES ARE CUT, BROKEN OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR 

STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

TO GAS LINES, UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC CABLE, TELEPHONE CABLE, AND EXISTING 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE EXTREME CAUTION WHEN WORKING IN AREAS ADJACENT 

IMMEDIATELY FOR RECONCILIATION. 

FOUND BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE ENGINEER 

REQUIRED TO VERIFY ALL THE DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY. ANY DISCREPANCIES 

ACCURACY OF THE DIMENSION CONTROL FURNISHED HEREIN. THE CONTRACTOR IS 

THE CONTRACTOR IS COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF THE 

ALL TIMES.

ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT FREE OF MUD AND DEBRIS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION AT 

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING STREETS AND SIDEWALKS 

TOWN SO DIRECTS.

FROM SUCH FILL AND HE SHALL REMOVE THE MATERIAL AT HIS OWN COST IF THE 

WRITTEN PERMISSION, HE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE RESULTING 

ENGINEER. IF THE CONTRACTOR PLACES EXCESS MATERIAL IN AREAS WITHOUT 

OR ALONG ANY NATURAL DRAINAGE WAY, WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE 

PROJECT. NO EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL SHALL BE DEPOSITED IN LOW AREAS 

SUBMITTED TO THE TOWN BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT WILL BE AUTHORIZED ON THIS 

APPROVAL AND RELEASE FROM THE AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNER(S) MUST BE 

EXCESS FILL ON PRIVATE PROPERTY ON A PERMANENT BASIS, LETTERS OF FINAL 

OR EQUIPMENT ON PRIVATE PROPERTY.  WHEN THE CONTRACTOR ELECTS TO PLACE 

FILE WITH THE TOWN BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR PLACE ANY MATERIALS 

THE CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE A WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH THE PROPERTY OWNER ON 

SUBMITTED TO THE TOWN FOR APPROVAL.

CONSTRUCTION PLAN SHEETS WITH STAGING AREAS AND ACCESS ROUTES MUST BE 

STAGING AREAS AND ACCESS ROUTES A MINIMUM OF 1 MONTH PRIOR TO START OF 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE TOWN FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF ANY 

OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AS NOTED IN THE PLANS.

HIGHWAYS, STREETS, AND BRIDGES (2014 EDITION) SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART 

TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF 

CONSTRUCTION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 

THE NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (NCTCOG) PUBLIC WORKS 

GENERAL NOTES:

SPRINKLER REPAIR). 

DOCUMENTATION, SPECIAL PROVISION, PAGE SP-58, ITEM 22 (IRRIGATION & 

OR ADJACENT PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO THE SPECIFICATIONS 

SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DAMAGES TO EXISTING IRRIGATIONS/ FACILITIES 

LIMITS ARE SUBSIDIARY TO THE VARIOUS OTHER BID ITEMS. THE CONTRACTOR 

THE PROJECT'S LIMITS. ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS OUTSIDE THE PROJECT 

ITEM 22  SHALL NOT BE USED FOR IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLERS REPAIRS OUTSIDE 

SPECIAL NOTE:

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



4

     ONLY

FOR INFORMATION

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



BELT LINE RD

W
IN

N
W

O
O

D
 

R
D

CELESTIAL RD

M
O

N
T
F
O

R
T
 

D
R

TYPE III BARRICADE

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW

TEMPORARY TCP SIGNS

LEGEND

(36"X36")

CW20-1D

(36"X36")

CW20-2D

(30"X24")

M4-9L
(30"X24")

M4-9R

(48"X30")

R11-2

1 2

3

5

 

(36"X36")

R5-1

0' 350'175'

(IN FEET)

1" = 350' HORIZ.

 

 

(60"X30")

R11-4

(30"X24")

M4-9S

4

6 7 8

3

5

8

1

2

4

6

4

4

5

6 4

2

7

7

7
7

   A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

   AND MUST BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY

   TO APPROVAL BY THE TOWN OF ADDISON

   TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN THAT IS SUBJECT

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL DEVELOPE A FINAL

NOTES:

WAY
BELLBROOK

B
E
L
L

B
R

O
O

K
 

D
R
IV

E

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
0
0
7
_
T
P
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

3
:4

1
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

N

RJB

RJB

 

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

 

11

5
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



X

X

X

ICV

S G

ICV
ICV

M

ICV

M

TP

ICV

EV

ICV

ICV
ICV

540

540

540

5
4
1

541

5
4
2

542

5
4
3

5
4
3

543

5
4
4

5
4
4

5
4
5

5
4
5

545

5
4
6

5
4
7

5
4
8

5
4
9

5
5
0

5
5
0

550

5
5
1

5
5
25

5
3

5
5
4

5
5
4

5
5
4

5
5
4

55
4

554

555

5
5
5

5
5
5

555
5
5
5

555

5
5
6

556

5
5
6

557

5
5
7

557

5
5
8

5
5
8

558

559

5
5
9

559

560

56
0

5
6
0

5
6
0

560

56
0

5
60

56
0

560

561

5
6
1

5
6
15

6
1

5
6
1

562

FL = 556.14'

15" RCP (N) OUT

RIM ELEV. = 560.31'

STORM MH

FL 12" PVC (E) OUT= 541.03'

FL 8" PVC (S) IN= 541.62'

FL 12" PVC (W) IN= 541.52'

RIM ELEV. = 559.98'

WASTEWATER MH

UNABLE TO OPEN

LID CEMENTED SHUT

RIM ELEV. = 558.19'

WASTEWATER MH

FL 8" PVC (N) OUT= 542.55'

FL 8" PVC (W) IN= 546.63'

FL 8" PVC (W) IN= 542.59'

FL 8" PVC (S) IN= 542.57'

RIM ELEV. = 554.25'

WASTEWATER MH

FL = 543.92'

24" RCP (S) IN

BOTTOM OF WEIR = 454.94' 

TOP OF WEIR = 551.98'

BOTTOM OF WEIR = 454.33'

TOP OF WEIR = 551.98'

PP

PP

PP

SGN

SGN

MARKER

WATERLINE

SGN

DRIVE
CONC.

DRIVE
CONC.W

IN
N

W
O

O
D
 

R
D

6
0
' 

R
IG

H
T
-O

F
-W

A
Y

BELTLINE RD
VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT-OF-WAY

BOLLARDS

FL = 544.05'

BOX CULVERT

10'X10X CONC. 

FL = 544.02'

BOX CULVERT

10'X10X CONC. 

STONE
 
R
E
T. W

ALL

STONE RET. WALL

DRAINS
YARD

WM

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
T

E
X

A
S
8
11)

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

12
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(PER PAVING PLANS)
8" WATER LINE

(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)
GAS LINE
(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)
GAS LINE

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E
(P

E
R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E

(LOCATED BY CITY)

WASTEWATER LINE

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
C
IT

Y
)

W
A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E
(P

E
R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

W
A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
T

E
X

A
S
8
11)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

5
4
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

5
4
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

12
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)

WATER LINE

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

S
ID

E
W

A
LK

C
O
N
C
.

VOL. 86094, PG. 4670

CITY OF ADDISON

VOL. 81238, PG. 1469

CITY OF ADDISON

(PER PLAT)

LIMITS OF FLOODWAY EASEMENT

(PER PLAT)

LIMITS OF FLOODWAY EASEMENT

VOL. 91004, PG. 4642
JOHN & SUSAN BRANCH

LOT 11

C
O

N
C
. H

E
A

D
W

A
L
L

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

8
" W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

8
" W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(PER PAVING PLANS)
12" WASTEWATER LINE

2
4
"
 

R
C

P

10'X10' BOX CULVERT

10'X10' BOX CULVERT

556

557

558

559

5
5
75

5
8

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
0
0
4
_
L

Y
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:2

0
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

1" = 40' HORIZ.

(IN FEET)

40'20'0'

N

RJB

RJB

PROJECT LAYOUT

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL

 

11

6
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

EL=560.95

E 2486972.9220

N 7035145.1780

CONTROL POINT #101

EL=560.97

E 2487170.9680

N 7035104.7620

CONTROL POINT #104

EL=556.88

E 2487136.6910

N 7034967.6310

CONTROL POINT #103

EL=555.43

E 2487111.6620

N 7034884.6150

CONTROL POINT #102

3. SURFACE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR = 1.0001365

2. VERTICAL CONTROL - NAVD 88

   NORTH CENTRAL ZONE (4202)

   STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM

1. HORIZONTAL CONTROL - NAD 83

NOTES:

EXIST ROW

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

PRIVATE PROPERTY

PROPOSED WORK WITHIN

!!! CAUTION !!!

BL8576@ATT.COM

(972)322-5811 - CELL

(469)295-4362 - OFFICE

RICHARDSON, TX 75081

275 N GREENVILLE AVE.

AT&T DALLAS NORTH PLANNING & ENGINEERING

BRETT LAMM

SHALL CONTACT:

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR

CAUTION EXIST UG TEL (EXPOSED)

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034



1/19/22

11/21/22

X

X

X

ICV

S G

ICV
ICV

M

ICV

M

TP

ICV

EV

ICV

ICV
ICV

540

540

540

5
4
1

541

5
4
2

542

5
4
3

5
4
3

543

5
4
4

5
4
4

5
4
5

5
4
5

545

5
4
6

5
4
7

5
4
8

5
4
9

5
5
0

5
5
0

550

5
5
1

5
5
25

5
3

5
5
4

5
5
4

5
5
4

5
5
4

55
4

554

555

5
5
5

5
5
5

555

5
5
5

555

5
5
6

556

5
5
6

557

5
5
7

557

5
5
8

5
5
8

558

559

5
5
9

559

560

56
0

5
6
0

5
6
0

560

56
0

5
60

56
0

560

561

5
6
1

5
6
15

6
1

5
6
1

562

FL = 556.14'

15" RCP (N) OUT

RIM ELEV. = 560.31'

STORM MH

FL 12" PVC (E) OUT= 541.03'

FL 8" PVC (S) IN= 541.62'

FL 12" PVC (W) IN= 541.52'

RIM ELEV. = 559.98'

WASTEWATER MH

UNABLE TO OPEN

LID CEMENTED SHUT

RIM ELEV. = 558.19'

WASTEWATER MH

FL 8" PVC (N) OUT= 542.55'

FL 8" PVC (W) IN= 546.63'

FL 8" PVC (W) IN= 542.59'

FL 8" PVC (S) IN= 542.57'

RIM ELEV. = 554.25'

WASTEWATER MH

FL = 543.92'

24" RCP (S) IN

BOTTOM OF WEIR = 454.94' 

TOP OF WEIR = 551.98'

BOTTOM OF WEIR = 454.33'

TOP OF WEIR = 551.98'

PP

PP

PP

SGN

SGN

MARKER

WATERLINE

SGN

DRIVE
CONC.

DRIVE
CONC.W

IN
N

W
O

O
D
 

R
D

6
0
' 

R
IG

H
T
-O

F
-W

A
Y

BELTLINE RD
VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT-OF-WAY

BOLLARDS

FL = 544.05'

BOX CULVERT

10'X10X CONC. 

FL = 544.02'

BOX CULVERT

10'X10X CONC. 

STONE
 
R
E
T. W

ALL

STONE RET. WALL

DRAINS
YARD

WM

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
T

E
X

A
S
8
11)

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

12
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(PER PAVING PLANS)
8" WATER LINE

(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)
GAS LINE
(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)
GAS LINE

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E
(P

E
R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E

(LOCATED BY CITY)

WASTEWATER LINE

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
C
IT

Y
)

W
A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E
(P

E
R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

W
A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
T

E
X

A
S
8
11)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

5
4
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

5
4
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

12
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)

WATER LINE

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

S
ID

E
W

A
LK

C
O
N
C
.

VOL. 86094, PG. 4670

CITY OF ADDISON

VOL. 81238, PG. 1469

CITY OF ADDISON

(PER PLAT)

LIMITS OF FLOODWAY EASEMENT

(PER PLAT)

LIMITS OF FLOODWAY EASEMENT

VOL. 91004, PG. 4642
JOHN & SUSAN BRANCH

LOT 11

C
O

N
C
. H

E
A

D
W

A
L
L

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

8
" W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

8
" W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(PER PAVING PLANS)
12" WASTEWATER LINE

2
4
"
 

R
C

P

10'X10' BOX CULVERT

10'X10' BOX CULVERT

556

557

558

559

5
5
75

5
8

(SEE NOTE 1)

(6" THICK, 3,600 PSI)

INSTALL UNREINFORED CONCRETE - 36 SY

REMOVE EXIST PLANTING AREA - 25 SY

REMOVE EXIST CONC PAVING INCL. CURB - 11 SY

(BLACK WILL0W)

12" CAL. (1 EA)

REMOVE EXIST TREE

TYPE III BARRICADE

SIZE

12"

TYPE

8"

8"

8"

AMERICAN ELM

AMERICAN ELM

AMERICAN ELM

BLACK WILLOW

BLACK WILLOW

16" BLACK WILLOW

20" BLACK WILLOW

6"

REMOVAL

TREE

*AMERICAN ELM IS NOT MITIGATED

   HAS BEEN INCLUDED TO REPAIR THIS IRRIGATION.

   SYSTEM ITEMS DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION. A PAY ITEM

   IRRIGATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL IRRIGATION

2. THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AREA CONTAINS EXISTING

   INCLUDING THE CURB, PLANTING AREA, AND IRRIGATION.

   PAY ITEMS ARE INCLUDED TO REPLACE THE CONCRETE PAVING

   (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOWEL BARS)

   NEW ROADWAY PAVEMENT TO EXIST PAVEMENT

   IN "PAVEMENT REPAIR HEADER" DETAIL WHEN CONNECTING

   CONTRACTOR SHALL DRILL AND EPOXY #6 DOWEL AS SHOWN

   CURRENT DESIGN STANDARDS.

   CONFIGURATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TOWN'S MOST

   THE MEDIAN NOSE BACK TO IT'S PRECONSTRUCTION

   PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE

   TEMPORARY SITE ACCESS ONLY. UPON THE COMPLETION OF

1. THE REMOVAL OF THE MEDIAN NOSE IS FOR CONTRACTOR'S

NOTES:

1 UPDATED TREE REMOVAL TABLE QGS

1

2 QGSFINAL WALKTHROUGH

XX

2

2

2

2

2

2

XX

X

X

X
X

X

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
0
0
5
_
S

P
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
:2

5
:5

9
 P

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

1" = 40' HORIZ.

(IN FEET)

40'20'0'

N

RJB

RJB

 

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

 

11

7
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

ROCK FILTER DAM TY 3

SIDEWALK (4")

REPLACE EXIST

SILT FENCE

REMOVE EXIST TREEX

66 CY

INSTALL GABIONS (3'X3')(GALV)

LEGEND

FULL DEPTH SAWCUT

(6" THICK, 3,600 PSI)

UNREINFORCED CONCRETE

CONTRACTOR'S ACCESS PATH

TREE PROTECTION (FENCING)

(BLACK WILLOW)

16" CAL. (1 EA)

REMOVE EXIST TREE

BOLLARD

PROTECT EXIST

BOLLARD

PROTECT EXIST

(SEE NOTE 2)

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REFER TO EROSION CONTROL PLAN

15' WIDE (MIN)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROUTE

(AMERICAN ELM)

8" CAL. (1 EA)

REMOVE EXIST CLUMP OF TREES

78 SY

REPLACE EXIST SIDEWALK (4")(8' WIDE)

IS REMOVED (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR ASPHALT)

INSTALL TEMP ASPHALT WHERE CONCRETE TRAIL

TOWN PARKS DEPT. WILL REMOVE AND SALVAGE POSTS.

EXIST METAL BOLLARD BASES.(3 EA)

REMOVE, SALVAGE, STORE, AND REINSTALL

FOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS.

NON-WORKING HOURS. LEAVE A GAP

ACROSS THE EXIST SIDEWALK DURING

MAINTAIN 2 TYPE III BARRICADES

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND

(AMERICAN ELM)

8" CAL. (1 EA)

REMOVE EXIST TREE

55 LF

TREE PROTECTION (FENCING)

CONSTRUCT 50% AT A TIME

25 SY

REPLACE EXIST SIDEWALK (4")

AND REPAIR IRRIGATION

W/COMPUST)(18-INCH THICK) - 12.5 CY

MATERIAL (GOOD EARTH-ENRICHED SOIL

INSTALL SPECIAL PLANTING

PARK SUPERVISION

PRUNE TREE LIMBS W/

INSTALL 4" BUR OAK

R
O

W

E
X
I

S
T

10'

INSTALL 4" BUR OAK

(96 SY)

INSTALL RIPRAP(STONE)(18")

PRIVATE PROPERTY

PROPOSED WORK WITHIN

!!! CAUTION !!!

MI
N

15
'

30 LF

TREE PROTECTION (FENCING)

45 LF

TREE PROTECTION (FENCING)

75 LF

TREE PROTECTION (FENCING)

SEE DETAIL THESE PLANS

EXIST WINGWALL FOOTING

RIPRAP SHALL BE DOWELED INTO

ON FLOWABLE BACKFILL - 34 CY

INSTALL CONCRETE RIPRAP (5") - 8 CY

REMOVE EXIST CONCRETE RIPRAP (6") - 42 SY

ARE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

TRUCK MAY BE NEEDED. FINAL MEANS AND METHODS

SLOPE IS APPROXIMATELY 50%. A CONCRETE PUMP

CONSTRUCTION AREA. THE EXISTING CREEK BANK

MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT DOWN TO THE CREEK

VISIT THE SITE TO DEVELOP A PLAN TO GET

IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR

(AMERICAN ELM)

8" CAL. (1 EA)

REMOVE EXIST TREE

(BLACK WILLOW)

6" CAL. (2 EA)

REMOVE EXIST TREE

(BLACK WILLOW)

20" CAL. (1 EA)

REMOVE EXIST TREE

THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
1
0
1
_

M
D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:2

2
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

LTT

JWM

 

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING DETAILS

 

11

8
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

BWS

BWS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

1
7
'
-
1
"

1
5
'
-
0
"

A

A

B

B

PLAN

CHANNEL BOTTOM

EXIST

CONC FOOTING

EXIST

6
"

1'-0"

6"

MIN

1'-0"

MAX

6"

MIN

REINF BARS WWR WWR

SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR OPTIONAL FIBER REINFORCMENT.

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

EXIST 2 ~ 10'X10' MBC

EXIST 2 ~ 10'X10' MBC

VARIES

(16'-0" MIN, 27'-2" MAX)

15'-0"

5
"

RIPRAP REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

N

FLOWABLE BACKFILL

FILL WITH 

S
 
8
2
°
5
9
'
3
6
.
1
5
"
 

E

OFFSETS FROM GABION CONTROL LINE)

ELEVATIONS ALONG ROW CENTERLINES AND 

(SEE GABION SECTION SHEETS FOR GABION 

GROUND

EXIST

LIEU OF STEEL REINFORCING IN RIPRAP CONCRETE.

"FIBERS FOR CONCRETE" MATERIAL PRODUCER LIST (MPL) IN 

THE ENGINEER. PROVIDE SYNTHETIC FIBERS LISTED ON THE 

OPTIONALLY SYNTHETIC FIBERS MAY BE USED IN APPROVED BY 

COMBINATION OF BOTH TYPES FOR RIPRAP REINFORCING.

PROVIDE REINFORCING BARS, DEFORMED WWR, OR ANY SUITABLE 

MEETING ASTM A1064.

PROVIDE DEFORMED WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT (WWR) 

PROVIDE GRADE 60 REINFORCING STEEL.

PROVIDE CLASS "B" CONCRETE (F'C = 2,000 PSI)

MATERIAL NOTES:

AND GABION MATTRESSES".

SUBSIDIARY TO TxDOT SPECIFICATION ITEM 459, "GABIONS 

TRENCHING AND EXCAVATION FOR GABION BASKETS IS 

NTCOG ITEM 203, "REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP (6")".

RIPRAP AND GABIONS. REMOVAL SHALL BE PAID FOR UNDER 

AT CULVERT OUTFALL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING DEBRIS AND RUBBLE 

ENGINEER IN WRITING PRIOR TO ALL CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL UTILITIES AND NOTIFY 

GENERAL NOTES:

UPPER LAYER)

LIMESTONE CAN BE ACHIEVED WITH THE 

MINIMUM OF 1'-0" EMBEDMENT INTO 

OMITTED OR REDUCED IN LENGTH WHEN A 

LAYERS (ADDITIONAL LAYERS MAY BE 

ADDITIONAL 3'X3' ROCK GABION BASKET 

6
"

5
'
-
0
"

#8

HILTI HIT-RE 500 V3 OR APPROVED EQUAL.

DRILL AND EPOXY GROUT INTO RIPRAP KEY WITH 

PROVIDE EPOXY COATED OR GALVANIZED BARS.

FULL LENGTH OF GABION

WWR, AND THE ENDS OF REINFORCING BARS.

INCHES, MEASURED FROM THE TRANSVERSE WIRE OF 

PERMITTED. USE LAP SPLICES OF A MINIMUM 6 

AND REINFORCING BARS MAY BE USED IF BOTH ARE 

6X6-D2.9XD2.9 OR D3XD3. COMBINATIONS OF WWR 

PROVIDE WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT (WWR) AS 

PROVIDE #3 REINFOCING BARS AT 18" SPA C-C. 

INTO RIPRAP.

PROVIDE WWR OR #3 BARS, WITH 1'-0" EXTENSION 

RIPRAP KEY GABION ANCHOR DETAIL

VOIDS: 30% MAXIMUM

ROCK UNIT WEIGHT: 150 PCF MINIMUM

ROCK SIZE: 4" TO 8", D50 = 6"

GABION FILL TO:

GABIONS.

PROVIDE PVC COATED GALVANIZED TWISTED WIRE 

AND GABION MATTRESSES."

WITH TxDOT SPECIFICATION ITEM 459, "GABIONS 

FURNISH AND INSTALL GABIONS IN ACCORDANCE 

GABION NOTES:

FOOTING (TYP)

EXIST WINGWALL 

(TYP)

EXIST WINGWALL 

5" CONC RIPRAP

BASKET (TYP)

3'X3' ROCK GABION 

RIPRAP

5" CONC 

RIPRAP KEY

REINF STEEL

WWR OR 

1 1

2

2

2
2
'
-
2
"

16'-0"

LAP WITH PROPOSED REINFORCING

EXIST CONC PROVIDE 1'-6" MIN 

DRILL AND GROUT 6" MIN INTO 

#3 AT 12" MAX (TYP)

1
'
-
0
"

M
A

X

LAP WITH PROPOSED REINFORCING

EXIST CONC PROVIDE 1'-6" MIN 

DRILL AND GROUT 6" MIN INTO 

#3 AT 12" MAX

FILTER FABRIC

TELE DUCT

EXIST 

TELE DUCT

EXIST

(TYP)

GABION BASKET 

3'X3' ROCK 

F
L

O
W

EXIST 24" DIA RCP

BE REMOVED (TYP)

EXIST TREES TO 

FLOWABLE BACKFILL

WINGWALLS WITH 

FILL BETWEEN EXISTING 

EL = 543.83' EL = 543.83'

EL = 544.00'

EL = 544.00'

GABION CONTROL LINE

E 2487140.9794

N 7034951.5234

90°00'00"

E 2487187.1179

N 7034945.8529

[ ROW 5

[ ROW 4

[ ROW 3

[ ROW 2

[ ROW 1

6
"

M
A

X

3

4

5

3 4

180° STD HOOKS

#5 AT 1'-6" WITH 4 5

GABION

9"

(TYP)

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
1
0
2
_

M
D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:2

5
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

LTT

JWM

 

GABION SECTIONS

 

31

9
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

BWS

BWS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

0-3-6-9-12-15-18-21-24 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

0-3-6-9-12-15-18-21-24 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24

548 548

548 548

GABION CONTROL LINE

19'-2•"19'-9•"

19'-2•"19'-9•"

GABION CONTROL LINE

ROW 1

ROW 2

AT [ GABION ROW

EXIST GROUND

EL = 545.76'

TOP OF GABION

EL = 542.93'

EL = 542.88'

EL = 546.06'

TOP OF GABION

GABION ROW

TOP OF NEXT 

3'-0"15'-0"21'-0"

3'-0"15'-0"9'-0"3'-0"9'-0"

EL = 542.49'

EL = 541.33'

EL = 542.49'

EL = 541.33'

EL = 543.83'

EL = 543.83'

TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALLL ADJUST ELEVATIONS 

NOTE:

GABION ROW

TOP OF NEXT 

AT [ GABION ROW

EXIST GROUND

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
1
0
3
_

M
D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:2

8
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

LTT

JWM

 

GABION SECTIONS

 

32

10
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

BWS

BWS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

0-3-6-9-12-15-18-21-24 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

0-3-6-9-12-15-18-21-24 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24

548 548

548 548

GABION CONTROL LINE

22'-2•"19'-9•"

22'-2•"16'-9•"

ROW 3

ROW 4

EL = 546.72'

GABION ROW

TOP OF NEXT 

EL = 544.92'

EL = 546.32'

TOP OF GABION

GABION ROW

TOP OF NEXT 

EL = 542.83'

6'-0"15'-0"6'-0"6'-0"9'-0"

6'-0"15'-0"3'-0"9'-0"6'-0"

GABION AS NEEDED

ADDITIONAL 

EL = 542.15'
EL = 541.83'

EL = 543.83'

EL = 543.83'

EL = 543.83' EL = 543.83'

EL = 542.83'

EL = 545.27'

TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALLL ADJUST ELEVATIONS 

NOTE:

AT [ GABION ROW

EXIST GROUND

TOP OF GABION

AT [ GABION ROW

EXIST GROUND

GABION CONTROL LINE

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
1
0
4
_

M
D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:3

0
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

LTT

JWM

 

GABION SECTIONS

 

33

11
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

BWS

BWS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

547

546

545

544

543

542

541

540

539

538

537

0-3-6-9-12-15-18-21-24 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24

548 548

GABION CONTROL LINE

19'-2•"13'-9•"

ROW 5

AT [ GABION ROW

EXIST GROUND

EL = 545.95'

TOP OF GABION

3'-0"27'-0"3'-0"

EL = 544.88'

GABION AS NEEDED

ADDITIONAL 

EL = 543.83' EL = 543.83'

TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALLL ADJUST ELEVATIONS 

NOTE:

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



X

X

X

ICV

S G

ICV
ICV

M

ICV

M

TP

ICV

EV

ICV

ICV
ICV

540

540

540

5
4
1

541

5
4
2

542

5
4
3

5
4
3

543

5
4
4

5
4
4

5
4
5

5
4
5

545

5
4
6

5
4
7

5
4
8

5
4
9

5
5
0

5
5
0

550

5
5
1

5
5
25

5
3

5
5
4

5
5
4

5
5
4

5
5
4

55
4

554

555

5
5
5

5
5
5

555

5
5
5

555

5
5
6

556

5
5
6

557

5
5
7

557

5
5
8

5
5
8

558

559

5
5
9

559

560

56
0

5
6
0

5
6
0

560

56
0

5
60

56
0

560

561

5
6
1

5
6
15

6
1

5
6
1

562

PP

PP

PP

SGN

SGN

MARKER

WATERLINE

SGN

DRIVE
CONC.

DRIVE
CONC.W

IN
N

W
O

O
D
 

R
D

6
0
' 

R
IG

H
T
-O

F
-W

A
Y

BELTLINE RD
VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT-OF-WAY

BOLLARDS

STONE
 
R
E
T. W

ALL

STONE RET. WALL

DRAINS
YARD

WM

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
T

E
X

A
S
8
11)

W
A

T
E

R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

12
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(PER PAVING PLANS)
8" WATER LINE

(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)
GAS LINE
(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)
GAS LINE

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E
(P

E
R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E

(L
O

C
A

T
E

D
 

B
Y
 
T

E
X

A
S
8
11)

G
A
S
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

5
4
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

5
4
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(P
E

R
 

P
A

V
IN

G
 
P

L
A

N
S
)

12
" W

A
T

E
R
 

L
IN

E

(LOCATED BY TEXAS811)

WATER LINE

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

SIDEWALK

CONC.

S
ID

E
W

A
LK

C
O
N
C
.

VOL. 86094, PG. 4670

CITY OF ADDISON

VOL. 81238, PG. 1469

CITY OF ADDISON

(PER PLAT)

LIMITS OF FLOODWAY EASEMENT

(PER PLAT)

LIMITS OF FLOODWAY EASEMENT

VOL. 91004, PG. 4642
JOHN & SUSAN BRANCH

LOT 11

2
4
"
 

R
C

P

10'X10' BOX CULVERT

10'X10' BOX CULVERT

556

557

558

559

5
5
75

5
8

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
0
0
8
_
E

C
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:3

1
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

1" = 40' HORIZ.

(IN FEET)

40'20'0'

N

RJB

RJB

 

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

 

11

12
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

E
X
I

S
T
 

R
O

W

CONSTRUCTION EXIT

SILT FENCE

100 LF

SILT FENCE

INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE

LEGEND

PRIVATE PROPERTY

PROPOSED WORK WITHIN

!!! CAUTION !!!

15
'

30
'

R

3
0
'

R

MI
N

15
'

3
0
.
1
2
'

66.72'

3
.
8
' 55.46'

3
0
.
3
7
'

FLOW ARROW

6" TOPSOIL & HYDROMULCH

235 SY

CONSTRUCTION EXIT (MIN. 15' WIDE)

1
8
'

15'

(SEE NOTE 3)

6" MULCH BARRIER

CONSTRUCTION EXIT W/

   EXIST TREE ROOTS UNDER TREE DRIP LINES.

   CONSTRUCTION EXIT MATERIAL TO PROTECT

   BARRIER PRIOR TO INSTALLING ROCK

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 6" THICK MULCH

OF PROJECT COMPLETION.

-FULL PAYMENT UPON FINAL ACCEPTANCE

(MAX 3 MONTHS)

-10% PER MONTH FOR MAINTENANCE

-50% UPON INSTALLATION

   BE AS FOLLOWS:

2. CONSTRUCTION EXIT PAYSCALE SHALL

= 4141.0619 SF

= 0.095 ACRES1. DISTURBED AREA

NOTES:

CREEK BOTTOM.)

VERY STEEP SLOPE FROM TOP OF BANK TO

(EXCEPTION: ROCK SHALL REMAIN IN THE

IN THIS AREA (NO SEPARATE PAY)

GROUND TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS/ELEVATIONS

CONTRACTOR SHALL RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING

(211 SY)

(INCLUDING AREA OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT)

(NATIVE AMERICAN SEED: ITEM 2862 AREA)

6" DEEP TOPSOIL AND TXDOT "WILDFLOWER MIX"

3
8
.
3
8
'

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
2
0
1
_
S

D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:3

6
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

RJB

RJB

 

STANDARD DETAILS

 

51

13
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
2
0
2
_
S

D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:4

3
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

RJB

RJB

 

STANDARD DETAILS

 

52

14
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
2
0
3
_
S

D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

4
:5

1
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

RJB

RJB

 

STANDARD DETAILS

 

53

15
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
2
0
4
_
S

D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

5
:0

0
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

RJB

RJB

 

STANDARD DETAILS

 

54

16
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



SEE PLANS FOR LENGTH

.     NCTCOG SECTION 202

TOWN

TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

NO. DATE REVISION APPROV.

(972) 377-7480
Frisco, TX 75034

Suite 190 
3010 Gaylord Parkway 

 F-5713
REGISTRATION NO.

SHEET

SHEET NO.

PRJ NO. 20T46006

DESIGN

CHECK

DRAWN

CHECK

DATE

SCALE AS SHOWN

\\
g
a
rv

e
ri
n
c
.l
o
c
a
l\
g
d
a
ta
\P
ro
je
c
ts
\2

0
2
0
\2

0
T
4
6
0
0
6
 -
 A

d
d
is

o
n
 -
 W
in

n
w

o
o
d
 C

u
lv
e
rt
 A
rm

o
ri
n
g
\D
ra

w
in

g
s
\W

C
A
_
S
2
0
5
_
S

D
.d

g
n

W
O

R
K

S
P

A
C

E
:

R
J
B
e
n
n
e
tt
 

T
x

D
O

T
_
2
0
1
6

1
1
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

1
0
:1

5
:1

0
 A

M

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 D

A
T

E
:

RJB

RJB

 

STANDARD DETAILS

 

55

17
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

TEXAS
WINNWOOD ROAD BRIDGE CLASS

QGS

QGS

CULVERT OUTLET ARMORING

11/22/2022

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING



18

RECORD DRAWING
THIS RECORD DRAWING IS A COMPILATION OF A COPY
OF THE SEALED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR THIS
PROJECT: MODIFIED BY ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS,
AND INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE RECORD
DRAWINGS THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE DESIGN ENGINEER CANNOT BE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.  THE ORIGINAL
SEALED DRAWINGS ARE ON FILE AT THE OFFICE OF
GARVER: 3010 GAYLORD PKWY, FRISCO, TX 75034

RECORD DRAWING


	WCA_S001_CV
	WCA_S002_QT
	WCA_S003_GN
	WCA_S006_PT
	WCA_S007_TP
	WCA_S004_LY
	WCA_S005_SP
	WCA_S101_MD
	WCA_S102_MD
	WCA_S103_MD
	WCA_S104_MD
	WCA_S008_EC
	WCA_S201_SD
	WCA_S202_SD
	WCA_S203_SD
	WCA_S204_SD
	WCA_S205_SD
	WCA_S206_SD

